pwec

To all known creditors

20 November 2014

Our ref: CND/LN/Euromix/AM31

Dear Sirs

Euromix Concrete Limited - in administration (“the Company”)
Extension of the administration

We are approaching the first anniversary of our appointment and, unless the period of the
Administration is extended, the Administration will automatically end on 19 December 2014. For the
reasons set out in our progress report, we consider that a six month extension is required until 19 June
2015 and, in the circumstances of this case, it is for the secured and unsecured creditors to decide
whether that extension is granted.

This extension will allow additional time to deal with the remaining book debts, and a distribution to
unsecured creditors.

Please complete the enclosed form to indicate your approval, or otherwise, and return it
to me in the pre-paid envelope provided before 8 December 2014.

In accordance with section 246B of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 12A.12 of the Insolvency Rules
1986, I give notice that the following document is available to view and download at the following
address:

Website address: www.pwe.co.uk/euromix

Documents available to download: The Joint Administrators’ second progress report for the
period 20 June 2014 to 7 November 2014.

This document will be available at the address below for not less than three months from the date of
this letter.

You may request a hard copy of the document
e Inwriting to Deirdre O'Mullan at the address below or
e Bytelephoning Deirdre O'Mullan on 028 9041 5702 or
¢ By e-mailing creditorenqguiries@uk.pwec.com. Please ensure that the name of the insolvent
company is clearly displayed in the email title. Include in the email the name of your company
and your postal address if different to the address to which this notice has been sent

A copy will be sent within five business days of the receipt of your request to the address to which this
letter is sent, unless in your request you notify us of an alternative address. No fee will be charged for
supplying the copy. Please note that the above e-mail address may be used for requesting hard copies
only. General enquiries should be directed to the postal address or telephone number provided.

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4JP
T: +44 (0) 113 289 4000, F: +44 (0) 113 289 4460, www.pwe.co.uk
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England with registered number OC303525. The registered office of

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP is 1 Embankment Place, London WC2N 6RH. PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority for designated
investment business.



e

pwec

Pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, our next report will cover the period 8 November
2014 to 7 May 2015 or to the end of the administration, if earlier.

If you bave any queries, please get in touch with Deirdre O'Mullan on 028 9041 5702 or
deirdre.u.omullan@uk.pwe.com.

Yours faithfully

For and ::zhalf of the Company

Lucy Norfolk
For David Baxendale
Joint Administrator

David Robert Baxendale and Zelf Hussain have been appointed as joint administrators of the Company to manage its affairs,
business and property as its agents without personal liability. Both are licensed to act in the United Kingdom as insolvency
practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales.

The joint administrators are Data Controllers of personal data as defined by the Data Protection Act 1998.
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP will act as Data Processor on their instructions. Personal data will be kept secure and processed
only for matters relating to the administration.



Extension Approval Form

Name of Company

Euromix Concrete Limited

Company Number

01720534

In the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court

Court case number

9086 of 2013

David Robert Baxendale and Zelf Hussain of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside,
London, SE1 2RT (the “Joint Administrators”) hereby seek the approval of the following resolution.

1. Extension Resolution

THAT the Joint Administrators’ term of office is extended by a period of

six months to 19 June 2015.

TO BE COMPLETED BY CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM:

Signed:

* Please delete as
Appropriate

* In favour /
against

Print name:

Position:

Date:




